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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 1380 1380 1380 1440
192 174

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
3564 2051

66 61

Total Within

Students = State
(Including
male &
female)

5615 5554

127 126

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

48

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

1110

1260

1440

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

1037

1152

1289

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

Outside Economically = Socially No. of students No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
13 1210 2973 3075 46 92 970
0 22 82 16 4 0 84
No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
157 (2015-16) 1045 670 319000 (Three lakh 102
ninteen thousand
rupees only)
194 (2016-17) 1250 703 331000 (Three lakh 105
thirtyone thousands
rupees only)
224 (2017-18) 1324 959 330000 (Three lakhs 101

Thirty thousands
only)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

year placed
(2014-15) 192 131 (2015-16) 117 75 480000 (Four lakh eighty 2

thousand rupees only)

(2015-16) 174 86 (2016-17) 75 33 350000 (Three lakh fifty 2
thousand rupees only)

(2016-17) 174 67 (2017-18) 60 31 340000 (Three lakh forty 3
thousands rupees only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 9

Part Time 49

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 1 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

7273008 (Rupees Seventy Two lakh
seventy threee thousand and eight
only)

56108087 (Rupees five crore sixty
one lakh eight thousand and eighty
seven only)

324396 (Rupees three lakh twenty f
our thousand three hundred and n
inety six only)

58518849 (Rupees five crore eighty
five lakh eighteen thousand eight h
undred and forty nine only)

361127260 (Rupees thirty six crore
eleven lakh twenty seven two hund
red and sixty only)

148908790 (Rupees forteen crore e
ighty nine lakh eight thousand sev
en hundred and ninety rupees onl

y)

595515 (Rupees five lakh ninety fiv
e thousand five hundred and fiftee
n only)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

3625003 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs T
wenty Five Thousand and Three on
ly)

18373082 (Rupees One Crore Eight
y three Lakhs seventy three thousa
nd and eighty two only)

0 (zero)

24255027 (Rupees Two Crores Fort
y two Lakhs Fifty Five thousand an
d twenty seven only)

296474659 (Rupees Twenty Nine C
rores Sixty Four Lakhs Seventy Fou
r thousand Six hundred and Fifty N
ine only)

123019996 (Rupees Twelve Crores
Thirty Lakhs Nineteen thousand Ni
ne hundred and Ninety Six only)

16131857 (Rupees One Crore Sixty
One Lakhs Thirty One thousand eig
ht hundred and fifty seven only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2993314 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lak
hs Ninety Three Thousand Three H
undred and Fourteen only)

37543944 (Rupees Three Crores Se
venty five Lakhs forty three thousa
nd nine hundred and forty four onl

y)

0 (zero)

23834243 (Rupees Two Crores Thir
ty Eighty Lakhs Thirty Four thousan
d two hundred and forty Three onl
y)

243859781 (Rupees Twenty four Cr
ores Thirty Eight lakhs Fifty Nine th
ousand Seven hundred and Eighty
one only)

98035403 (Rupees Nine Crores Eig
hty Lakhs and thirty five thousand f
our hundred and three only)

14502935 (Rupees One Crore Forty
Five Lakhs Two thousand Nine hun
dred and Thirty five only)



IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects = 2
Total no. of Funding Agencies 2

Total Amount Received 2188179
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Rupees twenty one lakh eighty eight thousand one hundred and s
eventy nine rupees only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 36

Total no. of Client Organizations 6

2017

2016-17

11

11824000

Rupees one crore eighteen lakh twenty fou
r thousand only

2016

2015

2015-16

2

1485000

Rupees Fourteen lakh and eighty five
thousand only

2015-16



Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total Amount Received (Amount in 41400 958700 230800

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Rupees forty one thousand and four hundr =~ Rupees Nine lakhs fifty eight thousand and seven hun  Rupees Two lakh thirty thousand eight hund
ed only dred only red only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 9
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently Joining  Leaving Association
(In Months)  Associated  working with Date Date type
Last Year institution?
1 THUNGA NAGESWARA 41 Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 03-12- - Regular

PRASAD 1998



10

11

12

13

14

15

PUTHI REDDY UMAPATHI
REDDY

MACHINENI SANJEEVAPPA
SUJATHA

MUPPIRI MANOHARA

NATHELLA MUNRATHNAM
GARI KUMAR

SHAIK FAROOK

SADGUNA HEMA CHANDRA

WALAJAPET VARADARAJULU
JAHNAVI

AAKULA MUNISANKAR

THONDAMANATI
KOSALESWARA REDDY

DANDURI SREENIVASULU
REDDY

BIJIVEMULA SUBBA REDDY

INAMANAMELLURI
KUMARASWAMY

NOOKA PAVAN KUMAR
REDDY

CHOWDAM VENKATA
SUDHAKAR

45

51

41

41

39

40

35

36

37

32

33

35

31

34

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

240

240

230

228

218

234

158

182

134

140

122

140

115

1M1

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-03-
2000

16-06-
2003

02-12-
2004

14-06-
2005

01-07-
2013

25-07-
2011

26-06-
2006

01-10-
2007

16-06-
2008

24-09-
2008

28-06-
2010

22-06-
2011

27-06-
2011

27-06-
2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

GAJJI RAVINDRA

PERUTHAMBI VENKATESH

DEVARAJAN PRAVEEN KUMAR

GORIGE SREENIVASULU

RAYAVARAM MAHESWAR

REDDY

K LELEEDHAR RAO

B RUPENDRA NAIK

K VENKATAPATHI

CHEEPATI KUMAR REDDY

USURUPATI KAMAL KUMAR

DARAM SURESH BABU

DEVADI JAGADEESH

SADDA JAYA CHANDRA

MS B BHAGYAMMA

36

32

32

29

29

33

30

34

30

31

33

27

32

27

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

158

102

122

106

86

144

74

62

115

115

146

49

140

46

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-01-
2011

07-07-
2011

16-11-
2011

28-11-
2012

27-01-
2014

29-01-
2014

26-03-
2014

02-01-
2015

15-06-
2015

15-06-
2015

10-08-
2015

01-06-
2016

09-06-
2016

18-11-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

MR G S ARUN KUMAR

DR E PARIMALASUNDAR

DR G HARI KRISHNAN

DRV ARUN

DR R JAYANTHI

DR S KRISHNAMA RAJU

MR R WIEN

MR JONNAWADA RAFI

MR AVAGADDI PRASAD

MR G KIRAN KUMAR

MS N S MADHURI

MS A LAKSHMI PRIYA

MR T SUDHEER KUMAR

REDDY

MS R SINDHUJA

32

39

32

41

27

29

25

28

26

29

24

27

24

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

82

118

142

130

180

46

20

20

80

20

75

20

17

17

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-12-
2016

01-12-
2016

02-01-
2017

02-01-
2017

22-02-
2017

01-03-
2017

05-06-
2017

05-06-
2017

19-06-
2017

19-06-
2017

01-07-
2017

19-07-
2017

07-08-
2017

07-08-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

MR ] LAKSHMI PRASAD

CHENNAPALLI SUBHAS

PADARTHI VENKAT RAMANA

VADDINURI ANITHA

NIMMAGADDA PADMAJA

DAMARAPATI LEELARANI

PRAHALATHAN GEETHA

YADAV ANIRUDDH BAHADUR

KARANAM SERKADU

CHAKRADHAR

RALLA NAGENDRA

PATNALA MADHU KUMAR

Mr Mahaboob Basha Shaik

KOPPALA NEELIMA

MUNI BHARATHI

32

57

42

39

42

39

43

34

45

39

38

28

37

36

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

75

414

257

171

82

190

48

59

143

171

159

46

159

159

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-08-
2017

21-07-
2000

17-11-
1999

22-06-
2005

12-08-
2012

12-12-
2003

10-07-
2015

26-11-
2015

06-11-
2007

22-06-
2005

30-06-
2006

01-08-
2015

20-06-
2006

23-06-
2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

HIRALD DWARAKA PRAVEENA

TALLA VENKATA SARADA

GOWTHAM PRASAD

THAMMINENI KRISHNA
MURTHY

THAMMINENI RAVI KUMAR

NAIDU

KATTA SUDHA

MANCHU NARESH BABU

GUDI GURU PRASAD

GANEKANTI NARESH

G HEMACHANDRA

K RAMESH

PATCHAVA VENKATA

MAHESH

CHEEKATI MAHESWARI

SAI RAJANARENDRA

SHAIK MEHATAZ BEGUM

47

36

35

34

31

34

30

34

33

31

30

27

28

27

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

158

116

158

147

123

105

110

93

63

64

83

40

40

52

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-12-
2012

24-06-
2013

21-07-
2006

18-06-
2007

18-06-
2007

18-12-
2010

08-12-
2012

17-12-
2012

25-06-
2014

02-06-
2014

09-07-
2012

18-06-
2015

18-06-
2015

18-06-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

GATTAMANENI C MADHU

BALLIPAGU GOWTHAMI

KAUSTUBH KUMAR SHUKLA

PISUPATI BHARADWAJAV SR

GENE KOMALA YADAV

MANDALAPU RAVITHEJA

BITRAGUNTA MAHESH

Dr NAMINENI GIREESH

NATARAJAN VITHYA LAKSHMI

PODUGU SRINIVASA RAO

VELAYUDHAM MOUNIKA

REDDY

MR D NEELAMEGAM

DR B SENTHIL KUMAR

DR C VENKATARAMANAN

31

27

29

27

35

28

36

41

46

28

26

30

35

38

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

98

51

50

46

28

25

154

238

40

24

40

46

118

106

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-08-
2011

13-07-
2015

08-06-
2015

12-04-
2015

01-06-
2016

01-08-
2016

20-05-
2016

10-10-
1999

12-11-
2016

14-11-
2016

15-06-
2016

01-12-
2016

05-12-
2016

06-02-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

DRV V SATYANARAYAN T

DR N ASHOK KUMAR

DR P NAGARAJAN

MR VMSNPAVAN KUMAR CH

DR G ARUL ELANGO

MR S JAYA KRISHNA

KAKARLA PRAVEENA

MORASA BALAJI

VAKA MEENAKSHI

VATTIKUNTA KALPANA

Dr ALVAKONDA
VENKATASRIHARSHA

Dr ANNAMALAI
SENGUTTUVAN

Dr VADDELLA VENKATA
RAMA PRASAD

CHENNAMSETTY
MADHUSUDHANA RAO

36

32

22

29

40

33

31

34

35

35

44

57

56

49

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

130

130

13

34

130

94

106

159

156

142

279

118

264

226

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-05-
2017

14-06-
2017

17-07-
2017

01-12-
2016

19-01-
2017

05-06-
2017

22-11-
2012

23-06-
2006

10-12-
2010

12-03-
2012

14-11-
2002

01-04-
2009

25-09-
1998

09-08-
2000

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

(NN

112

113

SHAIK SALAM

Dr GURRAM SUNITHA

Dr M SUNIL KUMAR

BALLIPALLI GURUNADHA

RAO

KURAKU NIRMALA

EDIGA SATHYANARAYANA

PHALGUNA KRISHNA

PARLA PALLI

VENKATESWARLU REDDY

KARAVAI JEEVANA PRADEEP

NANGILI PAPANNA

DAVANAM GANESH

RAYAPATI NAGARAJU

MUPPAGOWNI GANESH

KARTHIK

SHAIK BAVAJI

S SREENIVASA
CHAKRAVARTHY

49

41

36

31

46

32

33

31

38

32

31

29

32

38

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.S

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

298

248

190

83

87

117

99

94

169

132

87

106

81

190

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-07-
1997

24-04-
2016

02-02-
2015

05-06-
2013

15-06-
2012

23-12-
2009

02-07-
2011

12-12-
2012

22-08-
2005

18-06-
2007

18-06-
2012

29-06-
2012

01-01-
2014

23-07-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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